
notification_critical_stroke Discontinued

Actassi - equipped 19" fibre optic
panel 48 LC/2x24 MTP - 1U - OM4
VDILP141S5L

notification_critical_stroke Discontinued on: Jun 30, 2023

Main
Range Of Product Actassi

Product Or Component Type Equipped 19" fibre optic panel

Colour Panel: black (RAL 9005)
MTP adapter: black
LC adapter: magenta

Quantity Per Set 1

Complementary
Fibre Performance OM4

Maximum Insertion Loss MTP: <0.5 dB at 850 nm
LC: <0.3 dB at 850 nm

Minimum Return Loss 20 dB 850 nm MTP
20 dB 850 nm LC

Number Of Rack Unit 1U

Termination 1 24 x LC duplex

Termination 2 2 x 24 MTP

Condition Of Use Indoor

Type Of Paint Panel: epoxy

Material Sheet steel panel
PBT (polybutylene terephthalate) LC adapter
PEI (polyetherimide) MTP adapter

Device Mounting Flush

Fixing Mode Cage nut

Height 44 mm

Width 483 mm

Depth 270 mm

Targeted Region Europe

Environment
Ambient Air Temperature For
Operation

-10…60 °C

Ambient Air Temperature For
Storage

-25…70 °C

Product data sheet
Specifications
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Standards IEC 61754-20 LC adapter
IEC 50377-7-x LC adapter
IEC 61754-7 MTP adapter
EN 50377-15-1 MTP adapter
TIA/EIA-604-5 MTP adapter
ISO/IEC 11801:2011 Ed.2.2
ISO/IEC 24764
ISO/IEC 14763-3
TIA/EIA-568-C.3
ANSI/TIA-942
IEEE 802.3ae 10Gbase-SR

Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE

Number Of Units In Package 1 1

Package 1 Height 5.2 cm

Package 1 Width 31.0 cm

Package 1 Length 54.0 cm

Package 1 Weight 3.658 kg

Unit Type Of Package 2 S04

Number Of Units In Package 2 5

Package 2 Height 30.0 cm

Package 2 Width 40.0 cm

Package 2 Length 60.0 cm

Package 2 Weight 19.298 kg
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